503278964 04/24/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3325582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UPM-KYMMENE CORPORATION	04/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UPM-KYMMENE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ALVAR AALLON KATU 1	
City:	HELSINKI	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	FI-00100	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13881973
Application Number:	13984831

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bostonpatent@nixonpeabody.com, dmuise@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: LEENA H. KARTTUNEN CONTARINO

Address Line 1: NIXON PEABODY LLP
Address Line 2: 100 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	041978-083630/60	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEENA H. KARTTUNEN CONTARINO	
SIGNATURE:	/Leena H. Karttunen Contarino/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2015-04-24-Declaration-To-Correct-Assignee-Address-041978-083630#page1.tif source=2015-04-24-Declaration-To-Correct-Assignee-Address-041978-083630#page2.tif source=2015-04-24-Declaration-To-Correct-Assignee-Address-041978-083630#page3.tif

PATENT 503278964 REEL: 035496 FRAME: 0983

DECLARATION

I, Pekka Muskame, an authorized representative of UPM-KYMMENE CORPORATION, the assignee of the patents/patent applications set forth in the attached Appendix A and B, hereby declare that the name of the assignee in the assignment documents set forth in the attached Appendix A, namely, UYM-KYMMENE CORPORATION, contains a typographical error, the "Y" should be "P". Therefore, I hereby request that the name of the assignee should be corrected to UPM-KYMMENE CORPORATION.

I hereby also declare that the former address of UPM-KYMMENE CORPORATION was Eteläesplanadi 2, Fi-00130 Helsinki, Finland. The current address of UPM-KYMMENE CORPORATION is Alvar Aallon katu 1, FI-00100 Helsinki, Finland. Therefore, I hereby request that the address of the assignee should be updated in all the patents/patent applications set forth in the attached Appendix B.

I hereby further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that any willful false statements and the like so made in this declaration are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Date

Signature of the authorized representative

Vice President, Strategy Development, Technology

Title of the authorized representative

4842-4336-8483.2

Appendix A

USSN	Filing Date
13/881,959	9/13/2013
13/881,982	8/19/2013

Appendix B

USSN	Filing Date
13/881,959	9/13/2013
13/881,973	9/13/2013
13/881,982	8/19/2013
13/984,831	10/22/2013

4842-4336-8483.2

RECORDED: 04/24/2015

PATENT REEL: 035496 FRAME: 0986